

**2017 STATION STREET RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT**

Engineer's Estimate	Alpers Excavating, Inc.	Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.	D.J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.
---------------------	-------------------------	-------------------------------	------------------------------

Location #1

Station St. (Wellington to Franklin)

Item No.	Est Qty	Unit	Description of Items	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1	LSUM	MOBILIZATION / TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 22,195.34	\$ 22,195.34	\$ 13,855.00	\$ 13,855.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	1862	SYD	PAVT, REM, SPECIAL	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,896.00	\$ 5.08	\$ 9,458.96	\$ 3.30	\$ 6,144.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,172.00
3	35	SYD	SIDEWALK, REM	\$ 9.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 12.15	\$ 425.25	\$ 11.85	\$ 414.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00
4	3	EA	DR. STRUCTURE, REM	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
5	4	EA	DR. STRUCTURE, 48 INCH, 3 FOOT SUMP, EJ 7250 CASTING	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 2,985.00	\$ 11,940.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
6	324	FT	SEWER, CL IV, 12 INCH RCP, TR DET B	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 12,798.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,200.00
7	2	EA	STORM SEWER, CONNECT TO EXISTING	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 362.50	\$ 725.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	1	EA	DR. STRUCTURE COVER, FURNISH/ADJUST EJ 1040 CASTING (STORM)	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
9	2	EA	DRY WELL, EJ 1040 CASTINGS, 2 EA. (STORM)	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 18,295.00	\$ 36,590.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
10	3	EA	SANITARY STRUCTURE, 48 INCH DIA., EJ 1040 CASTING (SANITARY)	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 8,940.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 12,300.00
11	598	FT	SEWER, SDR-35, 8 INCH, TR DET B	\$ 45.00	\$ 26,910.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 12,558.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 24,817.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 32,890.00
12	140	FT	6" SCHEDULE 40 PVC LEAD	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 25.18	\$ 3,525.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00
13	10	EA	SEWER WYE, TRANSFER / CONNECT	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
14	2	EA	SANITARY SEWER, CONNECT TO EXISTING	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
15	1	LSUM	SEWAGE BYPASS PUMPING AND FLOW CONTROL	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
16	1	EA	LOWER EXISTING WATERMAIN	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
17	1157	FT	CURB AND GUTTER, CONC, DET D2, MODIFIED	\$ 20.00	\$ 23,140.00	\$ 19.38	\$ 22,422.66	\$ 22.00	\$ 25,454.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 23,140.00
18	449	SFT	CONC., 6 INCH, NON-REINFORCED, SIDEWALK / ADA RAMPS, DRIVEWAYS	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,245.00	\$ 5.24	\$ 2,352.76	\$ 6.55	\$ 2,940.95	\$ 5.70	\$ 2,559.30
20	31	FT	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, CAST IRON, RADIAL	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 4,898.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 4,092.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,720.00
21	591	SYD	AGGREGATE BASE, 6 INCH	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,319.00	\$ 10.16	\$ 6,004.56	\$ 7.40	\$ 4,373.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,137.00
22	1851	SYD	AGGREGATE BASE, 8 INCH	\$ 9.50	\$ 17,584.50	\$ 11.22	\$ 20,768.22	\$ 6.25	\$ 11,568.75	\$ 7.80	\$ 14,437.80
23	65	TON	13A HMA, DRIVEWAYS (220#/SYD)	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 6,110.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 6,890.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 6,435.00
24	153	TON	13A HMA, LEVELING (165#/SYD)	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 11,169.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 14,688.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,475.00
25	153	TON	13A HMA, TOP (165#/SYD)	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 11,781.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 14,994.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,240.00
26	6.35	STA	MACHINE GRADING, MODIFIED	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 13,335.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 22,352.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 20,891.50	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 15,240.00
27	393	SYD	4 INCH SCREENED TOPSOIL, SEED, FERT., MULCH	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,144.00	\$ 12.85	\$ 5,050.05	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,074.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,537.00
28	28	FT	POST, STEEL, 3 LB (14 FOOT)	\$ 8.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 413.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 217.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 182.00
29	20	SFT	SIGN, TYPE III B	\$ 19.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
30	150	FT	PAVT MRKG, WATERBORNE, 24 INCH, WHITE	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 5.34	\$ 801.00	\$ 6.65	\$ 997.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00
31	4	EA	TRAVERSE CITY OUTLET COVER	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
32	20	FT	INFRARED JOINT REPAIR	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16.10	\$ 322.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
33		EA	DAMAGED IRRIGATION SYSTEMS	\$ (300.00)	\$ -	\$ (300.00)	\$ -	\$ (300.00)	\$ -	\$ (300.00)	\$ -
				<b>Total</b>	<b>\$ 234,557.50</b>	<b>\$ 237,740.00</b>	<b>\$ 259,397.45</b>	<b>\$ 274,865.10</b>			